
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

General

304 · Excise Tax on Utilities

Deposit 04/25/2025 State of WV March collectio... General 001 General Fu... 12.77 12.77

Total 304 · Excise Tax on Utilities 12.77 12.77

305 · Business and Occupation Tax

Deposit 04/01/2025 4703 Harpers Ferry Propert... FY 2025 Q2, Q... General 001 General Fu... 373.80 373.80
Deposit 04/03/2025 1144 Village Shop (The) FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 10.96 384.76
Deposit 04/03/2025 35356 Vintage Lady (The) FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 92.67 477.43
Deposit 04/09/2025 1707 St. John's FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 10.00 487.43
Deposit 04/09/2025 1388 Rockhaven Services FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 52.95 540.38
Deposit 04/09/2025 638 Tessoterica FY 2925 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 117.00 657.38
Deposit 04/09/2025 3902 White Fly Outfitters FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 5.00 662.38
Deposit 04/09/2025 1216 Rental - Wheeless/Cr... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 18.00 680.38
Deposit 04/09/2025 12732 R.S. Excavating & Co... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 104.77 785.15
Deposit 04/14/2025 2507 Ievegeni Ivanytsia FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 69.00 854.15
Deposit 04/14/2025 8481 Air Filter Services LLC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 6.48 860.63
Deposit 04/14/2025 4015 Blue Maple LLC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 16.96 877.59
Deposit 04/14/2025 19180 Kable Excavating, LLC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 30.32 907.91
Deposit 04/14/2025 49037 Real Estate Teams L... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 92.82 1,000.73
Deposit 04/14/2025 415256 Schenck Foods Com... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 104.57 1,105.30
Deposit 04/14/2025 83723 Valentine Electric Inc FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 73.16 1,178.46
Deposit 04/14/2025 42353 MD Waterproofing & ... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 381.19 1,559.65
Deposit 04/14/2025 3888 1799 Inn FY 2025 Q3 T... General 001 General Fu... 1,813.52 3,373.17
Deposit 04/15/2025 Merry Maids FY 2025 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 60.51 3,433.68
Deposit 04/15/2025 Southern' States FY 2025 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 21.23 3,454.91
Deposit 04/16/2025 47793 Long & Foster Real E... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 702.85 4,157.76
Deposit 04/16/2025 1006 Harpers Ferry Guest ... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 118.71 4,276.47
Deposit 04/16/2025 1005 Carrot Top Cottage FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 107.73 4,384.20
Deposit 04/16/2025 8161 Countertop Solutions FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 119.81 4,504.01
Deposit 04/16/2025 10597... Coca-Cola FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 40.88 4,544.89
Deposit 04/16/2025 2040599 Blossman Propane G... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 97.84 4,642.73
Deposit 04/17/2025 243180 PELLA MidAtlantic FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 312.00 4,954.73
Deposit 04/17/2025 5510 Funk Electrical Servic... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 14.99 4,969.72
Deposit 04/21/2025 16340... Comcast Broadband ... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 6.42 4,976.14
Deposit 04/21/2025 29857 Surebets Services, Inc. FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 0.44 4,976.58
Deposit 04/21/2025 1645 Mary Adams Jewelry FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 228.62 5,205.20
Deposit 04/21/2025 US Foods FY 2025 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 118.31 5,323.51
Deposit 04/22/2025 1058 La Soledad Guest Ho... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 163.78 5,487.29
Deposit 04/22/2025 1154 Trouvaille FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 54.28 5,541.57
Deposit 04/22/2025 1004 Hillside Hideaway FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 63.76 5,605.33
Deposit 04/22/2025 1197 Lily Garden at Camp ... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 53.60 5,658.93
Deposit 04/22/2025 2328 Cornerstone Lawn Se... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 1,551.54 7,210.47
Deposit 04/22/2025 7058654 Vivant, Inc FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 106.26 7,316.73
Deposit 04/22/2025 1736 Top Priority Lawn Care FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 4.50 7,321.23
Deposit 04/22/2025 2631 Outfitter at Harpers F... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 356.54 7,677.77
Deposit 04/23/2025 1399 Bed and Biskit FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 56.65 7,734.42
Deposit 04/23/2025 1543 Almost Heaven Pub ... FY 2025 Q2, Q... General 001 General Fu... 474.73 8,209.15
Deposit 04/23/2025 DGE, LLC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 39.00 8,248.15
Deposit 04/23/2025 Ericcson, Inc FY 2025 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 7.09 8,255.24
Check 04/24/2025 16777 Almost Heaven Pub ... Refund overpa... General 001 General Fu... -20.01 8,235.23
Deposit 04/24/2025 1495 Creamy Creations FY 2025 Q2 B... General 001 General Fu... 204.69 8,439.92
Deposit 04/24/2025 1495 Creamy Creations FY 2025 Q2 B... General 001 General Fu... 56.92 8,496.84
Deposit 04/24/2025 1495 Isabella's FY 2025 Q2 B... General 001 General Fu... 443.57 8,940.41
Deposit 04/24/2025 1308 Isabella's FY 2025 Q2 B... General 001 General Fu... 0.53 8,940.94
Deposit 04/24/2025 1308 Isabella's FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 173.74 9,114.68
Deposit 04/24/2025 1543 Almost Heaven Pub ... FY 2025 B&O ... General 001 General Fu... 494.73 9,609.41
Deposit 04/24/2025 1399 Bed and Biskit FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 56.65 9,666.06
Deposit 04/24/2025 Charles Town Plumbi... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 881.85 10,547.91
Deposit 04/28/2025 3655 Valley Energy Compa... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 101.49 10,649.40
Deposit 04/28/2025 1325 Paramount Rentals L... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 57.73 10,707.13
Deposit 04/28/2025 1042 True Treats - Cool Co... FY 2025 Q2 B... General 001 General Fu... 729.85 11,436.98
Deposit 04/28/2025 1041 True Treats - Cool Co... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 369.44 11,806.42
Deposit 04/28/2025 1298 Campbell Contracting FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 30.00 11,836.42
Deposit 04/28/2025 1307 Point of View FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 24.00 11,860.42
Deposit 04/28/2025 3011367 Reddy Ice FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 3.14 11,863.56
Deposit 04/28/2025 12427 A&A Homes, INC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 2,261.98 14,125.54
Deposit 04/28/2025 81803 AC & T Co., Inc._c FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 14.21 14,139.75
Deposit 04/28/2025 3003 Shenandoah Air Con... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 349.83 14,489.58
Deposit 04/28/2025 6356712 KCI Technologies FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 122.72 14,612.30
Deposit 04/28/2025 127970 Home Paramount Pe... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 90.42 14,702.72
Deposit 04/28/2025 1636633 Comcast of CA/MD/P... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 789.00 15,491.72
Deposit 04/28/2025 693 Country Lane Cottage FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 27.00 15,518.72
Deposit 04/29/2025 2641 SWAN Hilltop LLC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 329.20 15,847.92
Deposit 04/29/2025 1040 Laurel Cottage LLC FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 26.42 15,874.34
Deposit 04/29/2025 4804 Rabbit Hole, The FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 1,848.74 17,723.08
Deposit 04/29/2025 5014 186-196 High Street, ... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 93.95 17,817.03
Deposit 04/29/2025 5015 Lookout Inn FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 61.12 17,878.15
Deposit 04/29/2025 5016 Mountainside Lodge FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 11.20 17,889.35
Deposit 04/29/2025 6658 Hillside Child Care FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 687.94 18,577.29
Deposit 04/29/2025 1421 Antietam Tree Servic... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 80.00 18,657.29
Deposit 04/29/2025 1444 Hill-ROM FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 8.98 18,666.27
Deposit 04/29/2025 110358 Thompson Gas & Ele... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 60.03 18,726.30
Deposit 04/29/2025 Tenfold Fair Trade Co... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 210.11 18,936.41
Deposit 04/30/2025 10118... Sysco Food Services ... FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 337.67 19,274.08
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Deposit 04/30/2025 85578... USB Leasing LT FY 2025 Q3 B... General 001 General Fu... 28.16 19,302.24
Deposit 04/30/2025 Terrace Parking FY 2025 Q3 B... General 002 WVGOPAY... 4.40 19,306.64

Total 305 · Business and Occupation Tax 19,306.64 19,306.64

306 · Liquor & Wine Tax

Deposit 04/28/2025 State of WV FY 2025 Q3 W... General 001 General Fu... 2,307.67 2,307.67

Total 306 · Liquor & Wine Tax 2,307.67 2,307.67

308 · Hotel Motel

Deposit 04/09/2025 1389 Rockhaven Services FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 129.00 129.00
Deposit 04/09/2025 1708 St. John's FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 50.00 179.00
Deposit 04/14/2025 3889 1799 Inn FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 5,553.21 5,732.21
Deposit 04/14/2025 4016 Blue Maple LLC FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 84.82 5,817.03
Deposit 04/16/2025 1098 Carrot Top Cottage FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 306.35 6,123.38
Deposit 04/16/2025 1099 Harpers Ferry Guest ... FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 511.33 6,634.71
Deposit 04/16/2025 3464574 HomeAway FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 725.15 7,359.86
Deposit 04/21/2025 3468125 Expedia.com FY 2025 Q2 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 558.10 7,917.96
Deposit 04/22/2025 283 Lily Garden at Camp ... FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 268.02 8,185.98
Deposit 04/22/2025 1003 Hillside Hideaway FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 110.80 8,296.78
Deposit 04/22/2025 1153 Trouvaille FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 97.37 8,394.15
Deposit 04/22/2025 1057 La Soledad Guest Ho... FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 347.22 8,741.37
Deposit 04/22/2025 3473020 AirBNB FY 2025 April ... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 3,068.71 11,810.08
Deposit 04/23/2025 1400 Bed and Biskit FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 283.25 12,093.33
Deposit 04/29/2025 1308 Point of View FY 2025 Q3 R... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 120.00 12,213.33

Total 308 · Hotel Motel 12,213.33 12,213.33

314 · Sales Tax Revenue

Deposit 04/23/2025 State of WV_c FY 2025 Q3 M... General 001 General Fu... 76,414.96 76,414.96

Total 314 · Sales Tax Revenue 76,414.96 76,414.96

320 · Fines, Fees & Court Cost

Deposit 04/02/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 350.00 350.00
Deposit 04/06/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 525.00
Check 04/08/2025 2961 Santos Ceron Ortez refund bond, c... Police General Court F... -175.00 350.00
Deposit 04/08/2025 Tickets Police General Court F... 175.00 525.00
Deposit 04/09/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 250.00 775.00
Deposit 04/10/2025 Administrative ... Police General Court F... 25.00 800.00
Deposit 04/16/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 975.00
Deposit 04/18/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 350.00 1,325.00
Deposit 04/19/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 350.00 1,675.00
Deposit 04/21/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 1,850.00
Deposit 04/22/2025 Tickets Police 002 WVGOPAY... 175.00 2,025.00
Deposit 04/23/2025 Tickets Police General Court F... 175.00 2,200.00

Total 320 · Fines, Fees & Court Cost 2,200.00 2,200.00

320_399 · Police Department Rev Sources

321 Parking Violations

Deposit 04/01/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 40.00 40.00
Deposit 04/02/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 190.00 230.00
Deposit 04/03/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 70.00 300.00
Deposit 04/03/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 50.00 350.00
Deposit 04/04/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 100.00 450.00
Deposit 04/05/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 40.00 490.00
Deposit 04/06/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 80.00 570.00
Deposit 04/07/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 590.00
Check 04/08/2025 16762 Ashly Wright Refund duplica... General 001 General Fu... -30.00 560.00
Deposit 04/08/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 610.00
Deposit 04/08/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 20.00 630.00
Deposit 04/09/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 650.00
Deposit 04/16/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 140.00 790.00
Deposit 04/17/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 840.00
Deposit 04/17/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 130.00 970.00
Deposit 04/18/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 1,020.00
Deposit 04/19/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 40.00 1,060.00
Deposit 04/20/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 1,080.00
Deposit 04/21/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 1,100.00
Deposit 04/22/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 230.00 1,330.00
Deposit 04/23/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 130.00 1,460.00
Deposit 04/23/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 60.00 1,520.00
Deposit 04/24/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 40.00 1,560.00
Deposit 04/24/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 60.00 1,620.00
Deposit 04/25/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 80.00 1,700.00
Deposit 04/25/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 20.00 1,720.00
Deposit 04/26/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 75.00 1,795.00
Deposit 04/27/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 20.00 1,815.00
Deposit 04/28/2025 customer Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 50.00 1,865.00
Deposit 04/30/2025 Tickets General General Court F... 120.00 1,985.00
Deposit 04/30/2025 Tickets General 002 WVGOPAY... 120.00 2,105.00

Total 321 Parking Violations 2,105.00 2,105.00

Total 320_399 · Police Department Rev Sources 2,105.00 2,105.00
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325 · Licenses

Deposit 04/07/2025 Bayshore Consructio... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 25.00 25.00
Deposit 04/09/2025 46988 DWL Construction FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 40.00
Deposit 04/10/2025 Doggie Day Spa FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 55.00
Deposit 04/22/2025 1491 Creamy Creations FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 70.00
Check 04/23/2025 16773 Ahtna Global, LLC Refund FY 202... General 001 General Fu... -25.00 45.00
Deposit 04/23/2025 Burch Real Estate Gr... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 16.50 61.50
Deposit 04/24/2025 1295 Isabella's FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 165.00 226.50
Deposit 04/24/2025 1537 Almost Heaven Pub ... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 515.00 741.50
Deposit 04/28/2025 152 BK Smith Properties FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 756.50
Deposit 04/28/2025 FPC Home Improvem... FY 2025 Busin... General 001 General Fu... 15.00 771.50
Deposit 04/29/2025 Once & Done Waterp... FY 2025 Busin... General 002 WVGOPAY... 15.00 786.50

Total 325 · Licenses 786.50 786.50

326 · Building Permit Fees

Deposit 04/07/2025 5348 East West Enterprise... ZCPA Project ... General 001 General Fu... 325.00 325.00
Deposit 04/07/2025 5337 East West Enterprise... ZCPA Project f... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 350.00
Deposit 04/09/2025 46989 Lutman Land Develop... ZCPA# 2025-0... General 001 General Fu... 6,000.00 6,350.00
Deposit 04/14/2025 1020 Juan Jimenez ZCPA #2025-0... General 001 General Fu... 588.50 6,938.50
Deposit 04/17/2025 47937 Lutman Land Develop... ZCPA #2025-0... General 001 General Fu... 200.00 7,138.50
Deposit 04/24/2025 2001 Scott Raugh ZCPA# 2025-0... General 001 General Fu... 75.00 7,213.50
Deposit 04/28/2025 1717 Pechuckonis, Christian ZCPA #25025-... General 001 General Fu... 75.00 7,288.50

Total 326 · Building Permit Fees 7,288.50 7,288.50

327 · Miscellaneous Permits (Parking)

Deposit 04/03/2025 103 Epigram Coffee 2025 Annual C... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 25.00
Deposit 04/03/2025 506 Trouvaille 2025 Guest Pa... General 001 General Fu... 350.00 375.00
Deposit 04/03/2025 Rhodes, Paul 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 4.00 379.00
Deposit 04/03/2025 Jacob Stettes 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 4.00 383.00
Deposit 04/07/2025 Rankin Painting 2025 Contract... General 001 General Fu... 25.00 408.00
Deposit 04/07/2025 Eads, Scott 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 4.00 412.00
Deposit 04/09/2025 Heidi Simmons 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 5.00 417.00
Deposit 04/09/2025 Carol Carter 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 420.00
Deposit 04/10/2025 Blue Maple LLC 2025 Business... General 001 General Fu... 50.00 470.00
Deposit 04/10/2025 Blue Maple LLC 2025 Guest Pe... General 001 General Fu... 30.00 500.00
Deposit 04/15/2025 1007 between the Rivers L... 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 35.00 535.00
Deposit 04/16/2025 kelly, Deborah 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 4.00 539.00
Deposit 04/16/2025 Paris Burelson 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 542.00
Deposit 04/22/2025 7475 Tertell, Paul 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 5.00 547.00
Deposit 04/22/2025 Mayhew, Paul 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 550.00
Deposit 04/23/2025 Flynn, Patrice 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 553.00
Deposit 04/24/2025 Flynn, Patrice 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 556.00
Deposit 04/28/2025 Stephanie Rockenba... 2025 Parking ... General 001 General Fu... 3.00 559.00

Total 327 · Miscellaneous Permits (Parking) 559.00 559.00

330 · IRP Fees

Deposit 04/25/2025 State of WV March collectio... General 001 General Fu... 746.50 746.50

Total 330 · IRP Fees 746.50 746.50

340 · Parks and Rec.

Deposit 04/08/2025 National Property Re... 2025 Film Fest... Park and ... HF Parks and R... 100.00 100.00

Total 340 · Parks and Rec. 100.00 100.00

342 · Parking Meter Revenue

342.1 Parking Meter Revenue

Deposit 04/15/2025 32844 Parkmobile LLC March parking ... General 001 General Fu... 17,886.78 17,886.78

Total 342.1 Parking Meter Revenue 17,886.78 17,886.78

Total 342 · Parking Meter Revenue 17,886.78 17,886.78

345 · Rents & Concessions

Deposit 04/01/2025 30003... AT&T_c April Rent RE... General 001 General Fu... 1,259.71 1,259.71
Deposit 04/22/2025 32401... US Post Office April 2025 Ren... General 001 General Fu... 2,357.58 3,617.29
Deposit 04/29/2025 30003... AT&T_c May Rent REC... General 001 General Fu... 1,259.71 4,877.00

Total 345 · Rents & Concessions 4,877.00 4,877.00

368 · Contributions from other Entiti

Deposit 04/15/2025 National Park Service FY 2025 Contri... General 001 General Fu... 80,000.00 80,000.00
Deposit 04/30/2025 1129 State of WV Settlement Dis... General 001 General Fu... 5,000.00 85,000.00

Total 368 · Contributions from other Entiti 85,000.00 85,000.00

376 · Table Gaming Income

Deposit 04/17/2025 State of WV April General 001 General Fu... 1,194.19 1,194.19
Deposit 04/18/2025 State of WV Greenbrier General 001 General Fu... 18.39 1,212.58

Total 376 · Table Gaming Income 1,212.58 1,212.58
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380 · Interest Earned on Investments

Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest Police HF/Bolivar Drug... 0.62 0.62
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest Police Police Equipt R... 3.75 4.37
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest General SWaN Escrow ... 107.15 111.52
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest General Opioid Settlement 2.89 114.41
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest General 252PS · JSB P... 10.43 124.84
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest Park and ... HF Parks and R... 2.04 126.88
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest General GRANT Operati... 0.02 126.90
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest Police General Court F... 100.35 227.25
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 14.49 241.74
Deposit 04/30/2025 Interest General 001 General Fu... 275.38 517.12

Total 380 · Interest Earned on Investments 517.12 517.12

397 · Lottery

Deposit 04/05/2025 State of WV CT Races General 001 General Fu... 1,042.62 1,042.62
Deposit 04/12/2025 State of WV CT Races General 001 General Fu... 997.03 2,039.65
Deposit 04/19/2025 State of WV CT Races General 001 General Fu... 958.57 2,998.22
Deposit 04/25/2025 State of WV CT Races General 001 General Fu... 953.57 3,951.79
Deposit 04/26/2025 State of WV CT Races General 001 General Fu... 1,028.53 4,980.32
Deposit 04/28/2025 State of WV April General 001 General Fu... 81.53 5,061.85

Total 397 · Lottery 5,061.85 5,061.85

Total General 238,596.20 238,596.20

Total Income 238,596.20 238,596.20

Gross Profit 238,596.20 238,596.20

Expense

001.760 Parking

Payroll-Parking

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 281.18 281.18
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 248.10 529.28
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 529.28 1,058.56

Total Payroll-Parking 1,058.56 1,058.56

PR Taxes-Parking

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 25.31 25.31
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 22.33 47.64
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 47.64 95.28

Total PR Taxes-Parking 95.28 95.28

001.761 Parkinng Expenses

Credit Card Charge 04/02/2025 MAR 2... US Cellular usage parking ... General P-Card 58.98 58.98
Bill 04/21/2025 075210 Scott Merriman Inc 1,000 Parking ... General 20000 · Accoun... 950.40 1,009.38
Credit Card Charge 04/22/2025 340161 Amazon.com Breeden, parki... General P-Card 31.66 1,041.04
Credit Card Charge 04/22/2025 76299 Amazon.com Breeden, unifo... General P-Card 153.45 1,194.49
Check 04/24/2025 16776 Stampfer, Timothy Mileage for 3/2... General 001 General Fu... 58.10 1,252.59
Credit Card Charge 04/28/2025 APR 2... US Cellular usage parking ... General P-Card 58.98 1,311.57
Credit Card Charge 04/29/2025 APR 2... US Cellular usage parking ... General P-Card 1,311.57

Total 001.761 Parkinng Expenses 1,311.57 1,311.57

Total 001.760 Parking 2,465.41 2,465.41

Culture & Rec Exp

900 · Parks

Utilities Pa

Bill 04/03/2025 00035... Harpers Ferry Water ... Mar usage, Ap... General 20000 · Accoun... 50.05 50.05
Bill 04/08/2025 11008... Potomac Edison Mar usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 14.73 64.78

Total Utilities Pa 64.78 64.78

Total 900 · Parks 64.78 64.78

901 · Visitors Bureau -H
Check 04/02/2025 355 Jefferson County CVB Q3 FY 2025 Di... Hotel Occ ... Hotel Motel Tax 8,804.84 8,804.84

Total 901 · Visitors Bureau -H 8,804.84 8,804.84

Total Culture & Rec Exp 8,869.62 8,869.62

001.402 · Economic Development

Credit Card Charge 04/12/2025 83774 Wal Mart Morse, Easter ... General P-Card 84.96 84.96
Credit Card Charge 04/26/2025 919947 Meadow Farms Morse, Earth D... General P-Card 79.98 164.94

Total 001.402 · Economic Development 164.94 164.94

001.409 · Office of Mayor

PR Taxes Employer M

General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 127.50 127.50

Total PR Taxes Employer M 127.50 127.50

Salary M

General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 1,666.67 1,666.67

Total Salary M 1,666.67 1,666.67

Total 001.409 · Office of Mayor 1,794.17 1,794.17
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001.413 · Office of Treasurer

Pension Expense T

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 258.53 258.53
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 272.42 530.95
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 287.37 818.32

Total Pension Expense T 818.32 818.32

PR Taxes Employer T

General Journal 04/01/2025 move 'water' p... General -SPLIT- -546.47 -546.47
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 194.09 -352.38
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 205.89 -146.49
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 218.60 72.11

Total PR Taxes Employer T 72.11 72.11

Salary T

General Journal 04/01/2025 move 'water' p... General PR Taxes Empl... -7,378.39 -7,378.39
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 2,872.54 -4,505.85
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 3,026.85 -1,479.00
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 3,193.03 1,714.03

Total Salary T 1,714.03 1,714.03

Total 001.413 · Office of Treasurer 2,604.46 2,604.46

001.415 · Office of City Clerk

Pension Expense CC

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 178.37 178.37
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 194.02 372.39
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 190.18 562.57

Total Pension Expense CC 562.57 562.57

PR Taxes Employer CC

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 147.14 147.14
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 160.46 307.60
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 157.18 464.78

Total PR Taxes Employer CC 464.78 464.78

Salary CC

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 1,981.88 1,981.88
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 2,155.79 4,137.67
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 2,113.13 6,250.80

Total Salary CC 6,250.80 6,250.80

Total 001.415 · Office of City Clerk 7,278.15 7,278.15

001.438 · Elections

Materials & Supplies E

Bill 04/18/2025 118087 Casto & Harris, Inc INV 118087 el... General 20000 · Accoun... 483.59 483.59

Total Materials & Supplies E 483.59 483.59

Total 001.438 · Elections 483.59 483.59

001.440 · City Hall

Payroll Processing-C

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 32.87 32.87
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll process... General 001 General Fu... 32.87 65.74

Total Payroll Processing-C 65.74 65.74

Contracted Services C
Bill 04/01/2025 89123 Advantage Technolog... INV 89123 Sup... General 20000 · Accoun... 417.99 417.99
Bill 04/01/2025 89351 Advantage Technolog... INV 89351 General 20000 · Accoun... 260.00 677.99
Credit Card Charge 04/09/2025 277614 Merry Maids Breeden, office... General P-Card 204.00 881.99
Credit Card Charge 04/23/2025 20503 Merry Maids Breeden, office... General P-Card 204.00 1,085.99

Total Contracted Services C 1,085.99 1,085.99

Dues & Subscriptions C

Bill 04/21/2025 2025-2... West Virginia Munici... 2025-2026 An... General 20000 · Accoun... 125.00 125.00
Bill 04/29/2025 17588... The State Journal 12-month subs... General 20000 · Accoun... 100.00 225.00

Total Dues & Subscriptions C 225.00 225.00

Leased Equipment C

Check 04/09/2025 EFT Leaf Copier lease M... General 001 General Fu... 104.50 104.50

Total Leased Equipment C 104.50 104.50

Maint & Repairs to Bldgs. C

Credit Card Charge 04/23/2025 571418 Home Depot Waters, parkin... General P-Card 152.87 152.87
Credit Card Charge 04/23/2025 261012 Home Depot Waters, paint ... General P-Card 53.89 206.76

Total Maint & Repairs to Bldgs. C 206.76 206.76

Pension Expense C
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 196.56 196.56
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 207.34 403.90
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 221.44 625.34

Total Pension Expense C 625.34 625.34
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PR Taxes Employer C

General Journal 04/01/2025 move 'GF' porti... General -SPLIT- 921.79 921.79
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 269.40 1,191.19
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 275.75 1,466.94
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 282.72 1,749.66

Total PR Taxes Employer C 1,749.66 1,749.66

Professional Services C

Bill 04/25/2025 34858 CoxHollidayoung PLLC  Accounting se... General 20000 · Accoun... 915.79 915.79

Total Professional Services C 915.79 915.79

Salaries & Wages C

General Journal 04/01/2025 move 'GF' porti... General PR Taxes Empl... 11,347.49 11,347.49
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 3,321.20 14,668.69
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 3,409.40 18,078.09
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 3,613.45 21,691.54

Total Salaries & Wages C 21,691.54 21,691.54

Telephone C

Credit Card Charge 04/02/2025 MAR 2... US Cellular usage, cell ph... General P-Card 230.34 230.34
Bill 04/12/2025 0425 Frontier Telephone AP... General 20000 · Accoun... 203.88 434.22
Bill 04/25/2025 82993... Comcast Internet Internet 2025 ... General 20000 · Accoun... 59.84 494.06
Credit Card Charge 04/28/2025 APR 2... US Cellular usage, cell ph... General P-Card 219.07 713.13
Credit Card Charge 04/29/2025 APR 2... US Cellular usage, cell ph... General P-Card 88.03 801.16

Total Telephone C 801.16 801.16

Training and CE

Check 04/08/2025 16763 Virlissa Breeden Travel Expens... General 001 General Fu... 494.80 494.80

Total Training and CE 494.80 494.80

Utilities C

Bill 04/03/2025 00010... Harpers Ferry Water ... Mar Usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 35.09 35.09
Bill 04/08/2025 11008... Potomac Edison Mar usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 142.44 177.53
Bill 04/08/2025 11014... Potomac Edison Mar usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 21.06 198.59
Bill 04/08/2025 11008... Potomac Edison Mar usage To... General 20000 · Accoun... 182.13 380.72
Bill 04/25/2025 34312... Waste Management ... MAY 2025 tow... General 20000 · Accoun... 192.53 573.25

Total Utilities C 573.25 573.25

220 G · Advertising/Legal Publications

Bill 04/03/2025 70342 Jefferson Publishing ... INV 70342 FY ... General 20000 · Accoun... 529.02 529.02

Total 220 G · Advertising/Legal Publications 529.02 529.02

341 G · Materials & Supplies C

Credit Card Charge 04/01/2025 73623 Jefferson County CVB Morse, Touris... General P-Card 91.95 91.95
Credit Card Charge 04/04/2025 678132 Adobe Pro Kelly, subscrip... General P-Card 21.19 113.14
Credit Card Charge 04/08/2025 Zoom Video Commu... Kelly zoom General X P-Card 0.00 113.14
Credit Card Charge 04/08/2025 55636 Amazon.com Breeden, paper General P-Card 37.04 150.18
Credit Card Charge 04/09/2025 MicroSoft kelly, visio General P-Card 5.30 155.48
Credit Card Charge 04/09/2025 40002... Wal Mart Breeden, office... General P-Card 42.98 198.46
Credit Card Charge 04/14/2025 Laser Printer Checks Kelly, reorder ... General P-Card 189.22 387.68
Credit Card Charge 04/14/2025 28865 Wal Mart Kelly power strip General P-Card 12.78 400.46
Bill 04/15/2025 41525 Crystal Springs March 2025 General 20000 · Accoun... 19.73 420.19
Credit Card Charge 04/21/2025 28752 Amazon.com Breeden, paper General P-Card 12.43 432.62
Credit Card Charge 04/22/2025 81683 Amazon.com Breeden, cups General P-Card 20.77 453.39
Credit Card Charge 04/24/2025 805283 Wal Mart Breeden, office... General P-Card 44.19 497.58
Bill 04/25/2025 34858 CoxHollidayoung PLLC RN access 20... General 20000 · Accoun... 67.00 564.58
Check 04/30/2025 16783 Kevin Carden_ reimburse for ... General 001 General Fu... 105.99 670.57

Total 341 G · Materials & Supplies C 670.57 670.57

Total 001.440 · City Hall 29,739.12 29,739.12

001.700 · Police Dept

Bank Charges and Fees

CC Fees HF

Deposit 04/10/2025 PayPal Fees Police General Court F... 1.14 1.14

Total CC Fees HF 1.14 1.14

Total Bank Charges and Fees 1.14 1.14

Contracted Services-P

Bill 04/01/2025 89123 Advantage Technolog... INV 89123 Sup... Police 20000 · Accoun... 417.98 417.98
Bill 04/01/2025 89351 Advantage Technolog... INV 89351 Police 20000 · Accoun... 797.50 1,215.48

Total Contracted Services-P 1,215.48 1,215.48

Departmental Supplies-P

Auto Supplies and Fuel - P
Check 04/06/2025 EFT Fuelman NP68387308 ... Police 001 General Fu... 1,217.74 1,217.74
Check 04/09/2025 EFT Fuelman NP68228127 ... Police 001 General Fu... 1,242.79 2,460.53

Total Auto Supplies and Fuel - P 2,460.53 2,460.53
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Payroll Processing-P

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll process... Police 001 General Fu... 32.86 32.86
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll process... Police 001 General Fu... 32.86 65.72

Total Payroll Processing-P 65.72 65.72

Office Supplies and Materials

Credit Card Charge 04/01/2025 39185 Amazon.com Breeden,date ... Police P-Card 21.67 21.67
Credit Card Charge 04/09/2025 40002... Wal Mart Breeden, office... Police P-Card 48.76 70.43
Deposit 04/14/2025 US Post Office Refund postag... Police 001 General Fu... -31.40 39.03
Bill 04/18/2025 152636 Automated Office Eq... INV 152636 An... Police 20000 · Accoun... 450.00 489.03
Credit Card Charge 04/22/2025 403532 Amazon.com Breeden, paper Police P-Card 26.16 515.19
Credit Card Charge 04/22/2025 81683 Amazon.com Breeden, paper Police P-Card 24.30 539.49
Credit Card Charge 04/24/2025 805283 Wal Mart Breeden, offcie... Police P-Card 23.41 562.90
Bill 04/25/2025 34858 CoxHollidayoung PLLC RN access 20... Police 20000 · Accoun... 66.00 628.90
Credit Card Charge 04/27/2025 613036 Amazon.com Breeden, keyb... Police P-Card 22.39 651.29

Total Office Supplies and Materials 651.29 651.29

Total Departmental Supplies-P 3,177.54 3,177.54

Maintenance and Repairs-Auto-P

Bill 04/10/2025 69149 Kent Parsons Ford, Inc. INV 69149 AW... Police 20000 · Accoun... 886.04 886.04
Bill 04/22/2025 2025-7... CARS INV 755 - 2013... Police 20000 · Accoun... 123.49 1,009.53

Total Maintenance and Repairs-Auto-P 1,009.53 1,009.53

Pension-P

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... Police 001 General Fu... 768.01 768.01
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... Police 001 General Fu... 749.15 1,517.16
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... Police 001 General Fu... 801.16 2,318.32

Total Pension-P 2,318.32 2,318.32

PR Taxes Employer -P

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... Police 001 General Fu... 871.10 871.10
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... Police 001 General Fu... 863.18 1,734.28
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... Police 001 General Fu... 894.14 2,628.42

Total PR Taxes Employer -P 2,628.42 2,628.42

Printing-Leased Equipt. - P

Check 04/04/2025 EFT DDL Business lease printer A... Police 001 General Fu... 71.50 71.50
Bill 04/25/2025 117339 DDL Business Inv 117339 - T... Police 20000 · Accoun... 25.00 96.50

Total Printing-Leased Equipt. - P 96.50 96.50

Salaries and Wages-P

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... Police 001 General Fu... 11,476.56 11,476.56
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... Police 001 General Fu... 11,186.60 22,663.16
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... Police 001 General Fu... 11,799.34 34,462.50

Total Salaries and Wages-P 34,462.50 34,462.50

Telephone-P

Credit Card Charge 04/02/2025 MAR 2... US Cellular usage, cell ph... Police P-Card 230.34 230.34
Bill 04/12/2025 0425 Frontier Telephone AP... Police 20000 · Accoun... 203.88 434.22
Bill 04/25/2025 82993... Comcast Internet Internet 2025 ... Police 20000 · Accoun... 59.84 494.06
Credit Card Charge 04/28/2025 APR 2... US Cellular usage, cell ph... Police P-Card 219.07 713.13
Credit Card Charge 04/29/2025 APR 2... US Cellular usage, cell ph... Police P-Card 88.04 801.17

Total Telephone-P 801.17 801.17

Utilities-P

Check 04/02/2025 eft ADT Security 2025 APR Police 001 General Fu... 74.88 74.88
Bill 04/03/2025 00010... Harpers Ferry Water ... Mar Usage To... Police 20000 · Accoun... 35.09 109.97
Bill 04/08/2025 11008... Potomac Edison Mar usage, pol... Police 20000 · Accoun... 155.97 265.94
Bill 04/25/2025 34312... Waste Management ... MAY 2025 tow... Police 20000 · Accoun... 71.72 337.66

Total Utilities-P 337.66 337.66

Wireless-P

Bill 04/05/2025 28733... AT&T ACCT 287334... Police 20000 · Accoun... 464.60 464.60

Total Wireless-P 464.60 464.60

WV, Friendship

Check 04/02/2025 EFT State of WV March 2025 Fi... Police General Court F... 264.00 264.00

Total WV, Friendship 264.00 264.00

345 P · Uniforms-P

Bill 04/15/2025 20250... Valentina Woerz Sew patches o... Police 20000 · Accoun... 96.00 96.00
Credit Card Charge 04/16/2025 64687 10-42 Tactical LLC Breeden, unifo... Police P-Card 477.68 573.68
Bill 04/27/2025 20250... Valentina Woerz Hem uniform p... Police 20000 · Accoun... 20.00 593.68

Total 345 P · Uniforms-P 593.68 593.68

Total 001.700 · Police Dept 47,370.54 47,370.54

001.750 · Street Department

Auto Supplies (Gas & Oil) St

Bill 04/07/2025 NP682... Fuelman NP68228129 General 20000 · Accoun... 114.34 114.34
Bill 04/07/2025 NP682... Fuelman NP 68228128 ... General 20000 · Accoun... 83.01 197.35

Total Auto Supplies (Gas & Oil) St 197.35 197.35
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Contracted Services St

Bill 04/14/2025 24064 Cornerstone Lawn Se... INV 24064 mul... General 20000 · Accoun... 2,565.00 2,565.00

Total Contracted Services St 2,565.00 2,565.00

Equipment Rent St

Bill 04/23/2025 27733... AC & T Co., Inc. INV 27733CG General 20000 · Accoun... 80.00 80.00

Total Equipment Rent St 80.00 80.00

Maint & Repair to Equip. St

Credit Card Charge 04/23/2025 571418 Home Depot Waters, weed... General P-Card 9.98 9.98

Total Maint & Repair to Equip. St 9.98 9.98

Material and Supplies St

Credit Card Charge 04/01/2025 14110 Tractor Supply VEney, trash b... General P-Card 19.99 19.99
Credit Card Charge 04/07/2025 23506 Home Depot Waters, Cold p... General P-Card 344.55 364.54
Credit Card Charge 04/08/2025 222987 Home Depot Waters, cold p... General P-Card 183.76 548.30
Credit Card Charge 04/09/2025 257105 Home Depot Waters, cold p... General P-Card 65.96 614.26
Credit Card Charge 04/14/2025 116091 Sherwin Williams Waters, paint ... General P-Card 72.37 686.63
Bill 04/15/2025 126261 Sisler's Stone Inc INV 126261 fla... General 20000 · Accoun... 80.28 766.91
Bill 04/15/2025 126261 Sisler's Stone Inc INV 126261 fla... General X 20000 · Accoun... 0.00 766.91
Credit Card Charge 04/15/2025 425957 Shenandoah Stone S... Waters, stone ... General P-Card 92.96 859.87
Credit Card Charge 04/23/2025 571418 Home Depot Waters, bags l... General P-Card 119.88 979.75

Total Material and Supplies St 979.75 979.75

Pension Expense St

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 55.30 55.30
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 118.89 174.19
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 193.54 367.73

Total Pension Expense St 367.73 367.73

PR Taxes Employer St

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 47.00 47.00
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 101.06 148.06
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 164.50 312.56

Total PR Taxes Employer St 312.56 312.56

Salaries & Wages St

General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 614.40 614.40
General Journal 04/10/2025 payroll 2025 3/... General 001 General Fu... 1,320.96 1,935.36
General Journal 04/24/2025 payroll 2025 4/... General 001 General Fu... 2,150.40 4,085.76

Total Salaries & Wages St 4,085.76 4,085.76

Utilities St

Bill 04/03/2025 00020... Harpers Ferry Water ... Mar Usage Hy... General 20000 · Accoun... 240.00 240.00

Total Utilities St 240.00 240.00

Total 001.750 · Street Department 8,838.13 8,838.13

001.751 · Street Lights

Materials and Supplies Sl

Credit Card Charge 04/08/2025 Bulbs.com Kelly, street lig... General P-Card 2,474.45 2,474.45

Total Materials and Supplies Sl 2,474.45 2,474.45

Utilities Sl

Bill 04/04/2025 11008... Potomac Edison Mar Usage, Str... General 20000 · Accoun... 1,356.27 1,356.27
Bill 04/08/2025 11011... Potomac Edison Mar usage Pot... General 20000 · Accoun... 37.90 1,394.17

Total Utilities Sl 1,394.17 1,394.17

Total 001.751 · Street Lights 3,868.62 3,868.62

001.753 · Snow Removal

Contracted Services S

Bill 04/08/2025 23983 Cornerstone Lawn Se... INV 23983 Str... General 20000 · Accoun... 2,150.00 2,150.00

Total Contracted Services S 2,150.00 2,150.00

Total 001.753 · Snow Removal 2,150.00 2,150.00

417 · Office of Attorney
Bill 04/01/2025 1226849 Bowles Rice LLP INV 1226849 ... General 20000 · Accoun... 540.00 540.00

Total 417 · Office of Attorney 540.00 540.00

Total Expense 116,166.75 116,166.75

Net Ordinary Income 122,429.45 122,429.45

Net Income 122,429.45 122,429.45
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